
 

 

APPENDIX A 
FIELD SUMMARY REPORT 



 

 

Appendix E 



1317 South 13th Avenue

Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  5/26/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 5/ 5 - 11/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1804201.  Please verify the 

following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt

To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 

Project: UCR-2018 Plant Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated



Measure total mass of each plant samples before freeze drying.

For samples with dirt on the roots: Rinse of and discard the dirt. 

For willow branches: remove and discard the leaves and their stems. Prep/use the branches only.

MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Samples -070-089 Reissued to K1804371.

Samples -090-109 Reissued to K1804672.

Samples -110-129 Reissued to K1804673.

Samples -130-138 Reissued to K1804674.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 

Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 

Pending Input
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K1804201-001 SA02-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 4/25/18 1634 C A A A A A

K1804201-002 SA02-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 0954 A A A A A A

K1804201-003 SA02-SP03-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 0959 A A A A A A

K1804201-004 SA02-SP04-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 1057 A A A A A A

K1804201-005 SA02-SP05-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 1129 A A A A A A

K1804201-006 SA02-SP06-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 1216 C A A A A A

K1804201-007 SA02-SP07-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 1356 C A A A A A

K1804201-008 SA03-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 1547 A A A A A A

K1804201-009 SA03-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 1552 A A A A A A

K1804201-010 SA03-SP03-P01 Plant Tissue 4/26/18 1634 C A A A A A

K1804201-011 SA03-SP04-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 0907 C A A A A A

K1804201-012 SA03-SP05-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 0941 C A A A A A

K1804201-013 SA03-SP06-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1009 C A A A A A

K1804201-014 SA03-SP07-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1035 C A A A A A
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K1804201-015 SA03-SP08-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1126 C A A A A A

K1804201-016 SA03-SP09-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1304 C A A A A A

K1804201-017 SA03-SP10-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1343 A A A A A A

K1804201-018 SA03-SP11-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1357 A A A A A A

K1804201-019 SA03-SP12-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1433 C A A A A A

K1804201-020 SA01-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1555 C A A A A A

K1804201-021 SA01-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 4/27/18 1623 C A A A A A

K1804201-022 SA01-SP04-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1034 C A A A A A

K1804201-023 SA01-SP05-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1039 C A A A A A

K1804201-024 SA01-SP06-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1137 C A A A A A

K1804201-025 SA01-SP07-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1157 C A A A A A

K1804201-026 SA01-SP08-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1345 C A A A A A

K1804201-027 SA01-SP09-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1325 C A A A A A

K1804201-028 SA01-SP10-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1440 C A A A A A
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K1804201-029 SA01-SP11-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1505 C A A A A A

K1804201-030 SA01-SP12-P01 Plant Tissue 4/28/18 1543 C A A A A A

K1804201-031 SA05-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 0906 C A A A A A

K1804201-032 SA05-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 0923 C A A A A A

K1804201-033 SA05-SP03-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 0949 C A A A A A

K1804201-034 SA05-SP04-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1109 C A A A A A

K1804201-035 SA05-SP05-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1130 C A A A A A

K1804201-036 SA05-SP06-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1147 C A A A A A

K1804201-037 SA05-SP07-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1248 C A A A A A

K1804201-038 SA05-SP08-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1305 C A A A A A

K1804201-039 SA05-SP09-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1343 C A A A A A

K1804201-040 SA05-SP10-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1415 C A A A A A

K1804201-041 SA04-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1529 A A A A A A

K1804201-042 SA04-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1530 A A A A A A
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K1804201-043 SA04-SP03-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1602 A A A A A A

K1804201-044 SA04-SP04-P01 Plant Tissue 4/30/18 1619 A A A A A A

K1804201-045 SA04-SP05-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1436 A A A A A A

K1804201-046 SA04-SP06-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1454 A A A A A A

K1804201-047 SA04-SP07-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1525 C A A A A A

K1804201-048 SA04-SP08-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1534 C A A A A A

K1804201-049 SA16-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 0927 A A A A A A

K1804201-050 SA16-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 0942 A A A A A A

K1804201-051 SA16-SP03-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1012 A A A A A A

K1804201-052 SA16-SP04-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1032 A A A A A A

K1804201-053 SA16-SP05-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1054 A A A A A A

K1804201-054 SA16-SP06-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1105 A A A A A A

K1804201-055 SA16-SP07-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1118 A A A A A A

K1804201-056 SA06-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1655 A A A A A A
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K1804201-057 SA06-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 1/18 1657 A A A A A A

K1804201-058 SA07-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1540 C A A A A A

K1804201-059 SA07-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1600 C A A A A A

K1804201-060 SA07-SP03-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1618 C A A A A A

K1804201-061 SA08-SP01-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 0937 C A A A A A

K1804201-062 SA08-SP02-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1010 C A A A A A

K1804201-063 SA08-SP03-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1045 C A A A A A

K1804201-064 SA08-SP04-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1107 C A A A A A

K1804201-065 SA08-SP05-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1128 C A A A A A

K1804201-066 SA08-SP06-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1141 C A A A A A

K1804201-067 SA08-SP07-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1246 C A A A A A

K1804201-068 SA08-SP09-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1337 C A A A A A

K1804201-069 SA08-SP10-P01 Plant Tissue 5/ 2/18 1415 C A A A A A

K1804201-070 SA02-SP01-S01 Soil 4/25/18 1634 C C C C
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K1804201-071 SA02-SP02-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1016 C C C C C

K1804201-072 SA02-SP03-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1023 C C C C C

K1804201-073 SA02-SP04-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1100 C C C C C

K1804201-074 SA02-SP05-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1135 C C C C C

K1804201-075 SA02-SP06-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1227 C C C C

K1804201-076 SA02-SP07-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1419 C C C C

K1804201-077 SA03-SP01-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1554 C C C C C

K1804201-078 SA03-SP02-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1604 C C C C C

K1804201-079 SA03-SP03-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1640 C C C C

K1804201-080 SA03-SP04-S01 Soil 4/27/18 0920 C C C C

K1804201-081 SA03-SP05-S01 Soil 4/27/18 0949 C C C C

K1804201-082 SA03-SP06-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1020 C C C C

K1804201-083 SA03-SP07-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1051 C C C C

K1804201-084 SA03-SP08-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1129 C C C C
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K1804201-085 SA03-SP09-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1320 C C C C

K1804201-086 SA03-SP10-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1346 C C C C C

K1804201-087 SA03-SP11-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1409 C C C C C

K1804201-088 SA03-SP12-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1449 C C C C

K1804201-089 SA01-SP01-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1603 C C C C

K1804201-090 SA01-SP02-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1626 C C C C

K1804201-091 SA01-SP04-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1040 C C C C

K1804201-092 SA01-SP05-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1105 C C C C

K1804201-093 SA01-SP06-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1158 C C C C

K1804201-094 SA01-SP07-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1305 C C C C

K1804201-095 SA01-SP08-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1355 C C C C

K1804201-096 SA01-SP09-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1330 C C C C

K1804201-097 SA01-SP10-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1450 C C C C

K1804201-098 SA01-SP11-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1510 C C C C
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K1804201-099 SA01-SP12-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1544 C C C C

K1804201-100 SA05-SP01-S01 Soil 4/30/18 0925 C C C C

K1804201-101 SA05-SP02-S01 Soil 4/30/18 0926 C C C C

K1804201-102 SA05-SP03-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1015 C C C C

K1804201-103 SA05-SP04-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1116 C C C C

K1804201-104 SA05-SP05-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1132 C C C C

K1804201-105 SA05-SP06-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1151 C C C C

K1804201-106 SA05-SP07-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1250 C C C C

K1804201-107 SA05-SP08-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1317 C C C C

K1804201-108 SA05-SP09-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1345 C C C C

K1804201-109 SA05-SP10-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1417 C C C C

K1804201-110 SA04-SP01-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1533 C C C C C

K1804201-111 SA04-SP02-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1536 C C C C C

K1804201-112 SA04-SP03-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1605 C C C C C
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K1804201-113 SA04-SP04-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1623 C C C C C

K1804201-114 SA04-SP05-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1442 C C C C C

K1804201-115 SA04-SP06-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1457 C C C C C

K1804201-116 SA04-SP07-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1553 C C C C

K1804201-117 SA04-SP08-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1610 C C C C

K1804201-118 SA16-SP01-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 0951 C C C C C

K1804201-119 SA16-SP02-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 0959 C C C C C

K1804201-120 SA16-SP03-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1020 C C C C C

K1804201-121 SA16-SP04-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1037 C C C C C

K1804201-122 SA16-SP05-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1057 C C C C C

K1804201-123 SA16-SP06-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1109 C C C C C

K1804201-124 SA16-SP07-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1122 C C C C C

K1804201-125 SA06-SP01-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1700 C C C C C

K1804201-126 SA06-SP02-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1703 C C C C C
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K1804201-127 SA07-SP01-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1555 C C C C

K1804201-128 SA07-SP02-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1608 C C C C

K1804201-129 SA07-SP03-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1626 C C C C

K1804201-130 SA08-SP01-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 0945 C C C C C

K1804201-131 SA08-SP02-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1018 C C C C C

K1804201-132 SA08-SP03-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1055 C C C C C

K1804201-133 SA08-SP04-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1113 C C C C C

K1804201-134 SA08-SP05-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1132 C C C C C

K1804201-135 SA08-SP06-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1145 C C C C C

K1804201-136 SA08-SP07-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1255 C C C C C

K1804201-137 SA08-SP09-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1351 C C C C C

K1804201-138 SA08-SP10-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1425 C C C C C

K1804201-139 Rinsate Blank Water 5/ 9/18 1110 A

K1804201-140 Homog. Blank Water 5/ 9/18 1135 A
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K1804201-141 Homog. Blank Water 5/ 9/18 1348 A

K1804201-142 Rinsate Blank Water 5/10/18 0849 A

K1804201-143 Homog. Blank Water 5/10/18 1019 A

K1804201-144 Homog. Blank Water 5/10/18 1135 A

K1804201-145 Rinsate Blank Water 5/11/18 0911 A

K1804201-146 Homog. Blank Water 5/11/18 0958 A

K1804201-147 Homog. Blank Water 5/11/18 1020 A

Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Fe,Pb,Mn,Ni,Se,Ag,Tl,V,Zn70-71, R01, 72-73, R01, 74-75, R01, 76-77, R01, 78-79, R01, 80-81, R01, 82-83, R01, 84-85, R01, 86-87, R01, 88-89, R01, 90-91, R01, 92-93, R01, 94-95, R01, 96-97, R01, 98-99, R01, 100-101, R01, 102-103, R01, 104-105, R01, 106-107, R01, 108-109, R01, 110-111, R01, 112-113, R01, 114-115, R01, 116-117, R01, 118-119, R01, 120-121, R01, 122-123, R01, 124-125, R01, 126-127, R01, 128-129, R01, 130-131, R01, 132-133, R01, 134-135, R01, 136-137, R01, 1386020/Metals TMetals

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-696020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue

Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  6/7/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 5/ 5/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1804671.  Please verify the following 

information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt

To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 

Project: UCR-2018 Plant Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Samples are a re-issue from K1804201.

MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Air Dry/Sieve with 150 µm sieve.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 

Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
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K1804671-001 SA02-SP01-S01 Soil 4/25/18 1634 A C A A A

K1804671-002 SA02-SP02-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1016 A A A C A A

K1804671-003 SA02-SP03-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1023 A A A C A A

K1804671-004 SA02-SP04-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1100 A A A C A A

K1804671-005 SA02-SP05-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1135 A A A C A A

K1804671-006 SA02-SP06-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1227 A C A A A

K1804671-007 SA02-SP07-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1419 A C A A A

K1804671-008 SA03-SP01-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1554 A A A C A A

K1804671-009 SA03-SP02-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1604 A A A C A A

K1804671-010 SA03-SP03-S01 Soil 4/26/18 1640 A C A A A

K1804671-011 SA03-SP04-S01 Soil 4/27/18 0920 A C A A A

K1804671-012 SA03-SP05-S01 Soil 4/27/18 0949 A C A A A

K1804671-013 SA03-SP06-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1020 A C A A A

K1804671-014 SA03-SP07-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1051 A C A A A
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K1804671-015 SA03-SP08-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1129 A C A A A

K1804671-016 SA03-SP09-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1320 A C A A A

K1804671-017 SA03-SP10-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1346 A A A C A A

K1804671-018 SA03-SP11-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1409 A A A C A A

K1804671-019 SA03-SP12-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1449 A C A A A

K1804671-020 SA01-SP01-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1603 A C A A A

Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Fe,Pb,Mn,Ni,Se,Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-206020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue

Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  6/7/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 5/ 5/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1804672.  Please verify the following 

information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt

To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 

Project: UCR-2018 Plant Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Samples reissued from K1804201-090 through-109

MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Air Dry/Sieve with 150 µm sieve.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 

Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 

Pending Input
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K1804672-001 SA01-SP02-S01 Soil 4/27/18 1626 A C HP A A

K1804672-002 SA01-SP04-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1040 A C HP A A

K1804672-003 SA01-SP05-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1105 A C HP A A

K1804672-004 SA01-SP06-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1158 A C HP A A

K1804672-005 SA01-SP07-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1305 A C HP A A

K1804672-006 SA01-SP08-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1355 A C HP A A

K1804672-007 SA01-SP09-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1330 A C HP A A

K1804672-008 SA01-SP10-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1450 A C HP A A

K1804672-009 SA01-SP11-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1510 A C HP A A

K1804672-010 SA01-SP12-S01 Soil 4/28/18 1544 A C HP A A

K1804672-011 SA05-SP01-S01 Soil 4/30/18 0925 A C HP A A

K1804672-012 SA05-SP02-S01 Soil 4/30/18 0926 A C HP A A

K1804672-013 SA05-SP03-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1015 A C HP A A

K1804672-014 SA05-SP04-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1116 A C HP A A
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K1804672-015 SA05-SP05-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1132 A C HP A A

K1804672-016 SA05-SP06-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1151 A C HP A A

K1804672-017 SA05-SP07-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1250 A C HP A A

K1804672-018 SA05-SP08-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1317 A C HP A A

K1804672-019 SA05-SP09-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1345 A C HP A A

K1804672-020 SA05-SP10-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1417 A C HP A A

Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Fe,Pb,Mn,Ni,Se,Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-206020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue

Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  6/7/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 5/ 5/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1804673.  Please verify the following 

information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt

To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 

Project: UCR-2018 Plant Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Samples are a re-issue from K1804201.

MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Air Dry/Sieve with 150 µm sieve.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 

Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 

Pending Input
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K1804673-001 SA04-SP01-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1533 A A A C A A

K1804673-002 SA04-SP02-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1536 A A A C A A

K1804673-003 SA04-SP03-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1605 A A A C A A

K1804673-004 SA04-SP04-S01 Soil 4/30/18 1623 A A A C A A

K1804673-005 SA04-SP05-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1442 A A A C A A

K1804673-006 SA04-SP06-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1457 A A A C A A

K1804673-007 SA04-SP07-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1553 A C A C A A

K1804673-008 SA04-SP08-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1610 A C A C A A

K1804673-009 SA16-SP01-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 0951 A A A C A A

K1804673-010 SA16-SP02-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 0959 A A A C A A

K1804673-011 SA16-SP03-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1020 A A A C A A

K1804673-012 SA16-SP04-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1037 A A A C A A

K1804673-013 SA16-SP05-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1057 A A A C A A

K1804673-014 SA16-SP06-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1109 A A A C A A
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K1804673-015 SA16-SP07-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1122 A A A C A A

K1804673-016 SA06-SP01-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1700 A A A C A A

K1804673-017 SA06-SP02-S01 Soil 5/ 1/18 1703 A A A C A A

K1804673-018 SA07-SP01-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1555 A C A C A A

K1804673-019 SA07-SP02-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1608 A C A C A A

K1804673-020 SA07-SP03-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1626 A C A C A A

Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-206020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue

Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  6/7/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 5/ 5/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1804674.  Please verify the following 

information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt

To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:

Teck American Incorporated

Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300

Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 

Project: UCR-2018 Plant Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Samples reissued from K1804201 -130 through -138

MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Air Dry/Sieve with 150 µm sieve.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 

Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 

Pending Input
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K1804674-001 SA08-SP01-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 0945 A C A C A A

K1804674-002 SA08-SP02-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1018 A C A C A A

K1804674-003 SA08-SP03-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1055 A C A C A A

K1804674-004 SA08-SP04-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1113 A C A C A A

K1804674-005 SA08-SP05-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1132 A C A C A A

K1804674-006 SA08-SP06-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1145 A C A C A A

K1804674-007 SA08-SP07-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1255 A C A C A A

K1804674-008 SA08-SP09-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1351 A C A C A A

K1804674-009 SA08-SP10-S01 Soil 5/ 2/18 1425 A C A C A A

Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Fe,Pb,Mn,Ni,Se,Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-96020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  7/9/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 5/10 - 11/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1805751.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR-2018 Plant Study/UCR-ALS-D37-18

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Samples are a re-issue from K1804201.Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-96020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  7/13/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 6/22/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1805922.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 
Project: UCR-2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Air Dry/Sieve with 150 µm sieve.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-96020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  7/13/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 6/22/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1805923.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 
Project: UCR-2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Air Dry/Sieve with 150 µm sieve.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-146020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  7/13/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 6/22/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1805926.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 
Project: UCR-2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Measure total mass of each plant samples before freeze drying.
For samples with dirt on the roots: Rinse of and discard the dirt. 
For willow branches: remove and discard the leaves and their stems. Prep/use the branches only.
MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-196020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  7/13/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 6/22/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1805927.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Client: 
Project: UCR-2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Measure total mass of each plant samples before freeze drying.
For samples with dirt on the roots: Rinse of and discard the dirt. 
For willow branches: remove and discard the leaves and their stems. Prep/use the branches only.
MS,MSD,SRMs required per every 20 samples.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-46020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  7/23/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 7/ 2/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1806187.  Please verify the following 
information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR-2018 Plant Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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6/28/18 1515WaterHomog. Blank K1805926K1806187-002

6/28/18 1430WaterRinsate Blank K1805926K1806187-001

60
20

A
M

et
al

s 
T

16
31

E
H

g 
LL

 T

Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-66020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808212.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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8/24/18 1110Plant TissueSA07-AU08-P01K1808212-008

8/24/18 1050Plant TissueSA07-AU07-P01K1808212-007

8/24/18 1040Plant TissueSA07-AU06-P01K1808212-006

8/24/18 1020Plant TissueSA07-AU05-P01K1808212-005

8/24/18 1004Plant TissueSA07-AU04-P01K1808212-004

8/24/18 0946Plant TissueSA07-AU03-P01K1808212-003

8/24/18 0932Plant TissueSA07-AU02-P01K1808212-002
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-136020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808217.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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8/27/18 0947Plant TissueSA14-AU04-P01K1808217-004
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-166020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808221.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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8/22/18 1053Plant TissueSA01-AU08-P01K1808221-008

8/22/18 1030Plant TissueSA01-AU07-P01K1808221-007

8/22/18 1006Plant TissueSA01-AU06-P01K1808221-006

8/22/18 0941Plant TissueSA01-AU05-P01K1808221-005

8/22/18 0923Plant TissueSA01-AU04-P01K1808221-004

8/22/18 0858Plant TissueSA01-AU03-P01K1808221-003

8/22/18 0851Plant TissueSA01-AU02-P01K1808221-002

8/22/18 0818Plant TissueSA01-AU01-P01K1808221-001
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-126020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808222.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-96020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808224.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A8/23/18 1300Plant TissueSA06-AU07-P01K1808224-007

8/23/18 1246Plant TissueSA06-AU06-P01K1808224-006

8/23/18 1225Plant TissueSA06-AU05-P01K1808224-005

8/23/18 1210Plant TissueSA06-AU04-P01K1808224-004

8/23/18 1153Plant TissueSA06-AU03-P01K1808224-003

8/23/18 1105Plant TissueSA06-AU02-P01K1808224-002

8/23/18 1043Plant TissueSA06-AU01-P01K1808224-001

H
om

og
en

H
om

og
en

G
rin

d
G

rin
d

Fr
z 

D
ry

Fr
z 

D
ry

C
al

cu
la

tio
n

M
oi

st
ur

e 
C

al
c_

Fr
ee

ze
D

ry

A
rc

hi
ve

A
rc

hi
ve

 R
T

60
20

A
M

et
al

s 
T

Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-76020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808225.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Aliquot one additional 2 gram sample for each sample for sending to another lab.Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

150 micron Sieve Number 100 Mesh.1-18Sieve/SieveSoils Prep
6010C   Fe1-186010C/Metals TMetals
Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-186020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808226.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-26020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808228.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-66020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808229.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Aliquot one additional 2 gram sample for each sample for sending to another lab.Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

150 micron Sieve Number 100 Mesh.1-15Sieve/SieveSoils Prep
6010C   Fe1-156010C/Metals TMetals
Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-156020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808230.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-46020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808231.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-76020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808232.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Aliquot one additional 2 gram sample for each sample for sending to another lab.Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

A

A

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A8/25/18 0937SoilSA09-AU04-S01K1808232-013

8/25/18 0922SoilSA09-AU03-S01K1808232-012

8/25/18 0921SoilSA09-AU02-S01K1808232-011

8/25/18 0905SoilSA09-AU01-S01K1808232-010

8/27/18 1419SoilSA08-AU02-S01K1808232-009

8/27/18 1358SoilSA08-AU01-S01K1808232-008

8/23/18 1311SoilSA06-AU07-S01K1808232-007

8/23/18 1253SoilSA06-AU06-S01K1808232-006

8/23/18 1234SoilSA06-AU05-S01K1808232-005

8/23/18 1215SoilSA06-AU04-S01K1808232-004

8/23/18 1200SoilSA06-AU03-S01K1808232-003

8/23/18 1110SoilSA06-AU02-S01K1808232-002

8/23/18 1050SoilSA06-AU01-S01K1808232-001

S
ie

ve
S

ie
ve

A
rc

hi
ve

A
rc

hi
ve

 -2
0C

74
71

B
H

g

60
20

A
M

et
al

s 
T

60
10

C
M

et
al

s 
T

16
31

ap
p

H
g 

LL
 T

16
0.

3 
M

od
ifi

ed
TS



Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

150 micron Sieve Number 100 Mesh.1-13Sieve/SieveSoils Prep
6010C   Fe1-136010C/Metals TMetals
Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-136020A/Metals TMetals



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808233.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

See attached Form V for special sample handling procedures
MS/MSD/SRM 1:20.

Comments:

Thank you for your business!



A - Test is Authorized P - Test is Authorized for 
Prep Only

C - Test has been CancelledH - Test is On Hold * - Test has assigned QCHP - Test is On Hold 
Pending Input

C

C

C

C

C

C

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A8/23/18 0959Plant TissueSA04-AU06-P01K1808233-006

8/23/18 0930Plant TissueSA04-AU05-P01K1808233-005

8/23/18 0913Plant TissueSA04-AU04-P01K1808233-004

8/23/18 0856Plant TissueSA04-AU03-P01K1808233-003

8/23/18 0839Plant TissueSA04-AU02-P01K1808233-002

8/23/18 0835Plant TissueSA04-AU01-P01K1808233-001

H
om

og
en

H
om

og
en

G
rin

d
G

rin
d

Fr
z 

D
ry

Fr
z 

D
ry

C
al

cu
la

tio
n

M
oi

st
ur

e 
C

al
c_

Fr
ee

ze
D

ry

A
rc

hi
ve

A
rc

hi
ve

 R
T

60
20

A
M

et
al

s 
T

16
31

ap
p

H
g 

LL
 T

Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-66020A/Metals TMetals
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Project Number:
Project Name: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

K1808234 Project Chemist: Folder #:
Client Name: Logged By: DPLIMPTONTeck American Incorporated
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Lab StandardFormset: 

Merged?: 
Report to MDL?: 

Report To: Cristy Kessel
Teck American Incorporated
501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA  99202
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509-623-4530Phone Number:
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cristy.kessel@teck.comE-mail:
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Aliquot one additional 2 gram sample for each sample for sending to another lab.
Folder Comments: Folder Revisions:

Canceled 6010, added Fe to 6020 per Cristy K. mdh. 9/6/18.
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Service Request Summary

Internal Due Date: 

Project Number:
Project Name: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

K1808234 Project Chemist: Folder #:
Client Name: Logged By: DPLIMPTONTeck American Incorporated

Lab StandardQualifier Set: 
Lab StandardFormset: 

Merged?: 
Report to MDL?: 

Report To: Cristy Kessel
Teck American Incorporated
501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA  99202

Fax Number:

509-623-4530Phone Number:
509-496-1160Cell Number:

cristy.kessel@teck.comE-mail:

9/14/18

Date Received:

Mark Harris

P.O. Number: 

8/29/18

Y

No EDD Specified

QAP: 

Y

LAB QAP

Archive? Y, 365 Days, Y

PC Approved?: 
State of Sampling Location: WA

Y

Folder Due Date: 9/19/18

EDD: 

Time Received: 1231

Batch QC?: N

Test Comments:
Group CommentsTest/Method Samples

Metals Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-16Metals T/6020A
Soils Prep 150 micron Sieve Number 100 Mesh.1-16Sieve/Sieve

ElementsSamplesTest/Method
6010C/Metals T 1-16 Iron
6020A/Metals T 1-16 Aluminum / Antimony / Arsenic / Barium / Beryllium / Cadmium / Chromium / Cobalt / Copper / Iron / Lead / 

Manganese / Nickel / Selenium / Silver / Thallium / Vanadium / Zinc

Service Request for K1808234Printed  9/6/2018  3:07:11PM Page 2 of 2



1317 South 13th Avenue
Kelso, WA  98626

The estimated completion date for this work is:  9/19/18

Samples for analysis have been received by ALS Environmental on 8/29/18 and assigned our Service Request number K1808237.  Please verify the 
following information and notify me of any corrections as soon as possible.

Confirmation of Sample Receipt
To:

Fax:

Phone:

Email:

From:

Email:

 Mark Harris

 Mark.Harris@alsglobal.com

 360-577-7222 x3376

 360-636-1068Fax:

Phone:

 Cristy Kessel

 cristy.kessel@teck.com

 

 509-623-4530

Report To:
Teck American Incorporated
Cristy Kessel

501 North Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 300
Spokane, WA   99202

Billing Address:
Teck American Incorporated
Accounts Payable

P.O. Box 3087
Spokane, WA   99202-3087

Client: 
Project: UCR 2018 Plant Tissue Study

Tier: IVEDD Required: No

Teck American Incorporated

Aliquot one additional 2 gram sample for each sample for sending to another lab.Comments:

Thank you for your business!
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Test Comments:

Group Test/Method Samples Comments

150 micron Sieve Number 100 Mesh.1-20Sieve/SieveSoils Prep
6010C   Fe1-206010C/Metals TMetals
Al,Sb,As,Ba,Be,Cd,Cr,Co,Cu,Pb,Fe,Mn,Ni,Se, Ag,Tl,V,Zn1-206020A/Metals TMetals
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